1 2	2020 RES-225
3 4 5	AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT FUNDING FOR OPERATING EXPENSES AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE DANE COUNTY NARCOTICS TASK FORCE
6	
7	The Wisconsin Department of Justice, Division of Law Enforcement Services, is
8	providing grant funding to the Dane County Narcotics Task Force (DCNTF) to support the Dane
9	County Law Enforcement Drug Trafficking Response Program. The Law Enforcement Drug
10	Trafficking Response Grant, 2021-DT-01-16051, shall provide \$50,000 for the purchase of
11	equipment and operating expenses for the DCNTF, funding is available August 1, 2020 through
12 13	June 30, 2021.
13 14	The DCNTF is a multi-jurisdictional law enforcement collaboration consisting of Madison
14	Police Department, Dane County Sheriff's Office, and University of Wisconsin-Madison Police
16	Department personnel that work in conjunction with state and federal agencies to identify,
17	disrupt, and dismantle drug trafficking organizations. Grant funding of \$50,000 will strengthen
18	the ability of the DCNTF to combat drug trafficking throughout the County and State.
19	
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Dane County Executive is authorized to
21	execute an agreement embodying the above provisions; and
22	
23	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$50,000 is appropriated as additional revenue in the
24	Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, DCNTF Drug Trafficking Revenue (SHRFFLD 85021)
25	budget account line and is credited to the General Fund; and
26	
27	<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that \$20,000 is transferred from the General Fund to
28	Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, DCNTF Drug Trafficking Equipment (SHRFFLD 47231)
29 30	budget account line; and
30 31	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$30,000 is transferred from the General Fund to
32	Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, DCNTF Drug Trafficking Supplies (SHRFFLD NEW)
33	budget account line; and
34	
35	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that grant funds not spent as of December 31, 2020 are
36	carried forward to the 2021 budget period.